Input Characteristics::（Ta=25℃）
Min Typ Max Units
Input Voltage Operating Range 90 100/242 267 Vac
Input Frequency 47 50/60 63 Hz
Inrush Current AC100V（25℃ Cold start） 10 A
AC242V（25℃ Cold start） 20 A
Model Name Input current(Typ) Power Factor (Typ) Input Power(Typ) Input rated capacity
Output Voltage：50V Output Voltage：50V Output Voltage：50V Output Voltage：50V

MPA1954　Series
Power Supply for LED
Ordering Guide Constant current power supply
Model Name Output current(±5%） Output voltage range
RoHS-Y（B)
Model Name Input current(Typ) Power Factor (Typ) Input Power(Typ) Input rated capacity
Output Voltage：55V Output Voltage：55V Output Voltage：55V Output Voltage：55V
AC90V AC267V AC100V AC242V AC100V AC242V
MPA1954G 0.33A 0.12A 0.955 0.863 19.9W 20.2W 21VA
Model Name Input current(Typ) Power Factor (Typ) Input Power(Typ) Input rated capacity
Output Voltage：40V Output Voltage：40V Output Voltage：40V Output Voltage：40V
AC90V AC267V AC100V AC242V AC100V AC242V
MPA1954H 0.33A 0.12A 0.993 0.949 29.6W 29.1W 30VA
Output Characteristics(*1)：:（Ta=25℃）
Model Name Efficiency（Typ）
tput voltage：30V
AC100V AC242V AC100V AC242V
MPA1954A 78% 72% 82% 80%
MPA1954B 79% 77% 83% 82%
MPA1954C 80% 78% 83% 84%
MPA1954D 80% 79% 83% 84%
Output Characteristics(*1)：:（Ta=25℃）
品名 Efficiency（Typ）
tput voltage：30V
AC100V AC242V AC100V AC242V
MPA1954E 80% 79% 83% 83%
MPA1954F 80% 79% 83% 84%
500mA 40mA
560mA 40mA
Product specification
1/8MPA1954　Series
440mA 40mA
Output current（±5%)
Average current
Ripple current
（ｍAp-p typ）
Output voltage：45V
Output current(±5%） 40mA
270mA 40mA
350mA 40mA
Output current（±5%)
Average current
Ripple current
（ｍAp-p typ）
Output voltage：50V
Output Characteristics(*1)：:（Ta=25℃）
品名 Efficiency（Typ）
tput voltage：30V
AC100V AC242V AC100V AC242V
MPA1954G 78% 72% 82% 81%
Output Characteristics(*1)：:（Ta=25℃）
品名 Efficiency（Typ）
tput voltage：30V
AC100V AC242V AC100V AC242V
MPA1954H 80% 80% 81% 82%
(*1)Output characteristics are measured by LE-5150-2(KEISOKUGIKEN) as a LED-load .
Environmental Characteristics:
Condition Min Typ Max Units
Operating Temp. Range -10　(*) 50 ℃
Operating Humidity Non-condensing 5 95 %
Storage Temp. Range -20 55 ℃
Cooling condition Natural air cooling
MTBF EIAJ RCR-9102A 10 year
Estimated life Ta=50℃, AC100V/242V 50000 hour
Weight 320 g